OP \$40.00 7551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediabin, Inc.		06/27/2002	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interwoven, Inc.
Street Address:	803 11th Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	75517354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 836-2557

Email: khamel@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn
Address Line 1: 2000 University Ave

Address Line 2: Gray Cary

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2100410-900200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl W. Hamel

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document_1_0001.tif source=Document_2_0001.tif source=Document_3_0001.tif

source=Document_4_0001.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0612

900001503

source=Document_5_0001.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0613

INTERWOVEN, INC.

ACQUISITION OF MEDIABIN, INC.

THROUGH THE MERGER OF MARYLAND ACQUISITION CORP., (A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF INTERWOVEN, INC.)

WITH AND INTO

MEIDABIN, INC.

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF REORGANIZATION DATED MAY 30, 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER! JUNE 27, 2003

08/06/2003 WED 09:5**3 RADEMARK**53] 2002

REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0614

1.3 <u>Effect of the Merger</u>. At the Effective Time, the effect of the Merger shall be as provided in this Agreement and the applicable provisions of Georgia Law. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, at the Effective Time, all the property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Company and Merger Sub shall vest in the Surviving Corporation, and all debts, liabilities and duties of Company and Merger Sub shall become the debts, liabilities and duties of the Surviving Corporation.

2

REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0615

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized respective officers as of the date first written above.

INTERWOVEN, INC

MARYLAND ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Name: Title:

ZONES

MEDIABIN, INC.

By: __ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized respective officers as of the date first written above.

INTERWOVEN, INC.

By: Name: Title:

MARYLAND ACQUISITION CORP.

By: ______
Name:
Title:

MEDIABIN, INC.

By: | Oct | President a CEO

ISIGNATURE PAGE TO AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER]

08/06/2003 WED 09:5**TRADEMARK**66] 2018

REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0617

	7	ls.n	Solven
	 	MEDIABIN	
		COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR COMPRESSING, SCALING, INDEXING, EDITING, ARCHIVING AND STORING DIGITAL MEDIA DATA	CODISTANTIANT AND
))	75/517,354	ALEINOIN KSOTILLE IV
-		07/13/1998	REG DATE
		MediaBin, Inc.	NET REPONDENT IN
			SILVIES

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0016